

R.V.Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2717 OF 2022

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 561 OF 2014

Twin Earth Securities Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant

Versus

Rajiv Om Prakash Bhargava ...Respondent

WITH

IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO.6235 OF 2024

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2717 OF 2022

WITH

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE NO. 33 OF 2020

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 561 OF 2014

Ms Shalaka Karkar i/b Siddh Vidya & Associates, for the Respondent.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 17th FEBRUARY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.

2. By praecipe bearing today's date the Advocate for the Respondent has sought extension of time to file affidavit-in-reply which was permitted to be filed by the order dated 03 October 2024 by 28 November 2024. It is stated that the affidavit-in-reply could not be filed due to appointed Advocates receiving incomplete papers and proceedings.

3. In view thereof, extension of time is granted. The Respondent shall file his affidavit-in-reply by 21 February 2025.

4. The Interim Application shall be placed for consideration on 24 February 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]