

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2717 OF 2022

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 561 OF 2014

Twin Earth Pvt. Ltd.

.... Applicant

Versus

Rajiv Om Prakash Bhargava

... Respondent

WITH

IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO. 6235 OF 2024

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2717 OF 2022

.....

Mr. Vikrant Shetty alongwith Mr. Kush Shah instructed by Mr. Vikrant Shetty, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Siddh Vidya alongwith Ms. Shalaka Karkar, Ms. Divya Maniar and Ms. Mansi Sahani instructed by Siddh Vidya & Associates, Advocate for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 3 SEPTEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. This matter was kept back in the morning session as the lead Counsel was not available.

2. When the matter is called out in the afternoon session, Ms. Siddh Vidya, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondent and submits that pursuant to the order dated 3rd October 2024 reply has been filed.

3. Mr. Shetty, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and seeks some time to file rejoinder.
4. Let rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks, with copy to the other side.
5. List on **8th October 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)